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FASE TERRITORIAL COPA ESPANYA 2aD  2023 2024
SANT FELIU, 25 - 26/11/2023

Prova 2 Fem., 400m Estils Fase Territorial 2a Divisió
25/11/2023 - 9:38 Resultats
RC 4:18.94 , Mireia Belmonte Garcia Eindhoven 12/08/2017
Punts: FINA 2023

Classificació ANY Temps Pts

1. COLOMER GUASCH, Alba 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:17.96 540
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:53.36 41.50 250m: 3:17.78 45.40 350m: 4:41.89 37.69

100m: 1:11.86 39.27 200m: 2:32.38 39.02 300m: 4:04.20 46.42 400m: 5:17.96 36.07

2. MANGAS JIMENEZ, Claudia 08 C.N. Granollers 5:18.89 535
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:55.94 41.38 250m: 3:21.15 44.47 350m: 4:43.43 37.73

100m: 1:14.56 39.08 200m: 2:36.68 40.74 300m: 4:05.70 44.55 400m: 5:18.89 35.46

3. SANCHEZ BARBERO, Irene 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:25.28 504
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:57.20 44.18 250m: 3:24.06 44.40 350m: 4:47.26 38.39

100m: 1:13.02 39.22 200m: 2:39.66 42.46 300m: 4:08.87 44.81 400m: 5:25.28 38.02

4. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Núria 08 C.N. Olot 5:26.03 500
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:59.97 42.61 250m: 3:29.02 47.65 350m: 4:51.99 35.07

100m: 1:17.36 41.79 200m: 2:41.37 41.40 300m: 4:16.92 47.90 400m: 5:26.03 34.04

5. MARTINEZ ORDOÑEZ, Aina 05 C.N. Granollers 5:30.91 479
50m: 39.64 39.64 150m: 2:04.21 41.46 250m: 3:30.91 44.76 350m: 4:54.72 37.76

100m: 1:22.75 43.11 200m: 2:46.15 41.94 300m: 4:16.96 46.05 400m: 5:30.91 36.19

6. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:32.17 473
50m: 35.27 35.27 150m: 2:00.89 41.15 250m: 3:29.89 47.30 350m: 4:55.47 37.84

100m: 1:19.74 44.47 200m: 2:42.59 41.70 300m: 4:17.63 47.74 400m: 5:32.17 36.70

7. CODONY COSTA, Blanca 10 C.N. Olot 5:34.29 464
50m: 33.26 33.26 150m: 1:57.91 43.20 250m: 3:30.32 49.28 350m: 4:57.22 36.50

100m: 1:14.71 41.45 200m: 2:41.04 43.13 300m: 4:20.72 50.40 400m: 5:34.29 37.07

8. SANTAINES RUIZ, Aina 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:44.20 425
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 2:01.38 45.88 250m: 3:32.56 46.36 350m: 5:03.70 42.17

100m: 1:15.50 40.63 200m: 2:46.20 44.82 300m: 4:21.53 48.97 400m: 5:44.20 40.50

9. COS RUIZ, Ariadna 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 6:06.05 353
50m: 36.53 36.53 150m: 2:09.48 46.72 250m: 3:48.85 51.60 350m: 5:24.79 42.18

100m: 1:22.76 46.23 200m: 2:57.25 47.77 300m: 4:42.61 53.76 400m: 6:06.05 41.26

10. ALDANA RODRIGUEZ, Ivette 03 C.N. Santa Perpètua 6:11.01 339
50m: 38.56 38.56 150m: 2:14.11 47.93 250m: 3:53.43 52.28 350m: 5:29.69 41.72

100m: 1:26.18 47.62 200m: 3:01.15 47.04 300m: 4:47.97 54.54 400m: 6:11.01 41.32

11. RODRÍGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Leyre 10 C.N. Santa Perpètua 6:18.73 319
50m: 43.49 43.49 150m: 2:25.46 49.29 250m: 4:01.87 48.93 350m: 5:36.57 43.42

100m: 1:36.17 52.68 200m: 3:12.94 47.48 300m: 4:53.15 51.28 400m: 6:18.73 42.16

12. ALCARAZ GARCIA, Alícia 10 C.E. Inef Lleida 6:28.15 296
50m: 44.28 44.28 150m: 2:30.34 49.64 250m: 4:07.74 48.98 350m: 5:44.75 46.77

100m: 1:40.70 56.42 200m: 3:18.76 48.42 300m: 4:57.98 50.24 400m: 6:28.15 43.40

DSQ RHALMANE HMIDI, Yasmin 10 C.N. Badalona
BX PERTEGAZ SALONI, Aran 10 C.N. Badalona
BX LIBREROS BOLIVAR, Manuela 03 C.N. Barcelona

EXH ROCA FORTUNY, Marina 05 C.N. Barcelona 5:24.07 510
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:53.96 43.61 250m: 3:21.83 46.94 350m: 4:48.41 37.52

100m: 1:10.35 37.94 200m: 2:34.89 40.93 300m: 4:10.89 49.06 400m: 5:24.07 35.66


